

THE J&K BOARD OF PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE EXAMINATIONS (BOPEE)

Tele/Fax: 0194-2433590, 2437647 (Srinagar): 0191-2479371, 2470102 (Jammu) website: http://www.jkbopee.gov.in/www.jakbopee.org, email: <u>helpdeskjakbopee@gmail.com/</u> coejakbopee@gmail.com



Subject:-Reference:-

 Provisional selection of four candidates in BAMS Course in JIAR.
Letter No. JIAR/2021/397 dated 15-03-2021 from Jammu Institute of Ayurveda and Research, Jammu.

Notice No. 31-BOPEE of 2021 Dated 16-03-2021

Pursuant to the communication No. JIAR/2021/397 dated 15-03-2021 from Jammu Institute of Ayurveda and Research, Jammu, it is hereby notified that four(4) seats under Poor and Backward category, which remained vacant due to non availability of eligible candidates under the said category, are converted into OM. The said seats are, as such, allotted to the following four eligible candidates indicated in Annexure 'B' to Notification No. 035-BOPEE of 2021 dated 09-03-2021 subject to the condition that they have to pay fee etc. as prescribed by the Government for OM candidates in the said College:-

S. N o.	Roll No.	Name	NEET Rank	NEET score	Catego ry	UT Rank	Discipli ne	Institute	S.No. of waiting list.
1	2501004308	Aahana Sharma	618421	166	OM	4648	BAMS	JIAR	W-1
2	2501004113	Nitasha Sharma	649999	156	RBA	4740	BAMS	JIAR	W-2
3	2501001549	Niharika Parihar	654718	155	ОМ	4752	BAMS	JIAR	W-4
4	2501015297	Anandita Manhas	671960	150	ОМ	4793	BAMS	JIAR	W-5

The above candidates are provisionally selected for admission in JIAR and are advised to report in the allotted College upto 17-03-2021 (4.00 p.m.). The Head of the Institution is requested to operate the waiting list on 18-03-2021 upto 4.00 p.m.

The other terms and conditions shall remain the same as mentioned in the Notification No. 035-BOPEE of 2021 dated 09-03-2021.

E.& O.E.

(Dr. Sunil Gupta), Controller of Examinations, J&K BOPEE

No. BOPEE/Exam-35/2020

Dated: 16-03-2021

Copy to the:-

- 1. Financial Commissioner, Health and Medical Education Department, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K Jammu.

SSIONAL EN

- 3. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, UT of Ladakh.
- 4. Commissioner/Secretary to Government, General Administration Department, J&K, Jammu.
- 5. Secretary to Government, ARI & Trainings Department, Jammu and Kashmir.

- 6. Director, Information, J&K Jammu for publication of the notification in two leading English Newspapers of Srinagar/Jammu each having larger circulation.
- Director CRC, Bemina, Srinagar for information. (E.mail:dircrcjkdepwd@gov.in/crcacademics20@gmail.com).
- Director, Doordarshan Kendra, Srinagar/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletin.
- Director, All India Radio, Kashmir/Jammu/Leh/Kargil for favour of wide publicity through News Bulletins.
- 10. Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 11. Principal, Government BAMS/BUMS colleges, Srinagar/ Jammu for information
- 12. Principal, JIAR/ JCP, Jammu, Asian Institute/ KTC, Srinagar for information.
- 13. Dy. Secretary (Legal), JK BOPEE for information.
- 14. FA/CAO, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 15. Under Secretary, J&K BOPEE for information.
- 16. Pvt. Secretary to Chairman, J&K BOPEE for information of the Chairman.

PROFESSIONAL ENTRANCE

- 17. Standing Legal Counsels, J&K BOPEE.
- 18. I/c IT section, J&K BOPEE.
- 19. PA to Members, J&K BOPEE, Jammu/ Srinagar for information of the Members.

EXAMINATIO